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2005 

JULY 23, 2005 Organization Meeting Council #9184-Taylors 
JULY 15, 2005 Form #365  
   
AUGUST 2-4, 2005 Supreme Convention Chicago, Ill 
AUGUST 14, 2005 Form #1265  
   
SEPTEMBER 1, 2005 Form #2629  
SEPTEMBER 1, 2005 Order SA-Kit  
SEPTEMBER 1, 2005 Operation HOPE Kick-Off Tootsie-Roll State Wide 
SEPTEMBER 11, 2005 3RD DEGREE Council 6629-Summerville 
   
OCTOBER PRO LIFE MONTH  
OCTOBER 1, 2005 Regional Meeting-Districts-1, 5, 9, 11 & 13 Council 6726, Hanahan/GC 
OCTOBER 2, 2005 Respect Life Sunday, Life Chain Local Areas 
OCTOBER 8, 2005 Regional Meeting- Districts-2, 4, 7 & 12 Council 6892, Irmo 
OCTOBER 9, 2005 3RD DEGREE Council 8980- Garden City 
OCTOBER 15, 2005 Regional Meeting- Districts- 6, 8, 10, & 14 Council 8182,  Mauldin 
   
NOVEMBER 1, 2005 Order FT Kit  
NOVEMBER 13, 2005 3RD DEGREE Council 9184 
NOVEMBER 15, 2005 HOPE Foundation Money Due  
NOVEMBER 15, 2005 HOPE Foundation Requests Due  
NOVEMBER 24, 2005 Thanksgiving Country Wide 
   
DECEMBER 2-4, 2005 DD’s Membership Meeting Hilton Head Island 
DECEMBER 25, 2005 CHRIST’S Birthday World wide 
2006   
JANUARY 14, 2006 3RD DEGREE Council 10668-Hilton Head 

Island 
JANUARY 15, 2006  Form #1728  
JANUARY 20, 2006 ICC Report  Due  
JANUARY 21, 2006 Stand Up for Life March & Rally Columbia 
JANUARY 23, 2006 Pro Life March Washington, D.C. 
   
FEBRUARY 1, 2006  Drug Abuse Poster Contest Deadline  
FEBRUARY 1, 2006 Safe Harbor Program Deadline  
FEBRUARY 4, 2006 Mid-year Organization Meeting TBA Prince of Peace-Taylors 
FEBRUARY 4, 2006 Charity Banquet/Raffle Council #9184 - Taylors 
FEBRUARY 15, 2006 Form #1295  
FEBRUARY 24-26, 2006 4TH DEGREE – Exemplification Columbia, SC 
FEBRUARY 2006 Districts Free – Throw TBA 
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MARCH 15, 2006 State Individual and Service Program Award 
Nominations Deadline 

 

MARCH 18, 2006 Basketball State Free Throw TBA 
MARCH 25, 2006 Day of the Unborn Child  
MARCH 25, 2006 3rd Degree Council 8182- Mauldin 
   
APRIL 1, 2006 Convention Delegate/Registration/Adds 

Deadline 
 

APRIL 1, 2006 ICC Final Report Deadline  
   
MAY 5-7, 2006 State Convention TBA N. Charleston, SC 
MAY 21, 2006 3RD DEGREE Council 2207-Sumter 
   
JUNE 3, 2006 3RD DEGREE Council 11991- Goose Creek 
JUNE 15, 2006 Form #185  
JUNE 24-26, 2006 DD Workshop TBA 
JUNE 30, 2006 Form #2630  
JUNE 30, 2006 Form #SP7 DEADLINE 
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State Deputy State Chaplain 
Raymond W. Hock 

Trudy 
219 Enoree Circle 
Greer, SC  29650 
864-244-8828 – H 

E-MAIL: ray.trudy-h@prodigy.net 
rayhocksdsc@charter.net 

Rev. James Parker 
Mary Alma 

2 Riverdale Dr. 
Charleston, SC 29407 

843-556-9454 – H 
843-559-0353 – W 

843-559-4364 – Fax 
Immediate Past State Deputy State Secretary 

Roosevelt Cummings 
Virginia 

1215 Pine Street 
Columbia, SC  29204 

803-256-7175 – H 
803-734-2914 – W 

803-255-0936 – Apt. 
E-MAIL:  rsvelt@aol.com 

Robert W. Ficco 
Ronnie 

1057 Holly Road 
Rock Hill, SC  29730 

803-324-0044 – H 
E-MAIL: bobfickc@RHTC.net 

 
 

State Treasurer State Advocate 
Joseph F. Gubeli 

Consuelo 
214 Basswood Avenue 

Summerville, SC  29483-4450 
843-871-2158 – H 

E-MAIL: joegubeli@knology.net 
 

Thomas M. Monahon 
Kathy 

2646 Spring Valley Dr. 
Aiken, SC  29803-5840 

803-648-9925 – H 
E-MAIL: kmonahon1@mindspring.com 

 
State Warden Diocese of Charleston 

Richard A. Gabriel 
Loretta 

755 Hamlet Circle 
Goose Creek, SC  29445 

843-797-6804 – H 
E-MAIL: r_gabriel@bellsouth.net 

 

The Most Reverend 
Robert J. Baker 

Bishop of the Diocese of Charleston 
PO Box 818 

Charleston, SC  29402 
843-853-2130 – W 

 
Supreme Knight Supreme Council Area Representative 
Carl Anderson 

One Columbus Plaza 
New Haven, CT  06510-3326 

203-772-2130 – W 
1-800-380-9995 

203-772-1923 – Fax 
 

 

William A. Sukel, PSD 
Carol 

308 Cory Way 
Kingsport, TN  37663-2825 

423-239-9180 – H 
423-434-1643 – Fax 

E-Mail:  sukel-kofc@chartertn.net 
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DIST. COUNCILS LOCATION DIST. DEPUTY PHONE NO. 

1 5026 
7289 

10668 
12263 

Beaufort 
Hilton Head Island 
Hilton Head Island 
Bluffton 

Michael J. Mika 
Dee 

239 Beach City Road 
Hilton Head Is, SC 29926 

843-681-9603 – H 
E-Mail: 

mmika2001us@yahoo.com 

     
2 2207 

6847 
9672 

12554 
13713 

Sumter 
E. Columbia 
Camden 
Columbia 
Blythwood 

Johnnie E. Nix 
Marjorie 

7117 Stonehaven Drive 
Columbia, SC 29209 

 

803-783-0419 – H 
E-Mail:  

jnix1@sc.rr.com 
 

     
3     
     

4 3684 
7062 
9161 

11645 

Aiken 
N. Augusta 
Barnwell 
Edgefield/Ward 

Charles T. Spainhour   
Mary 

116 Pine Needle Rd. 
Aiken, SC 29803 

 

803-649-3745 - H 
E-Mail:  

charliespainhour@aol.com 
 

     
5 6629 

8502 
8900 

10334 
11910 

Summerville 
Walterboro 
N. Charleston 
Charleston 
Summerville 

Stephen F. Kramp 
Kathleen 

103 Fair Spring Ct. 
Summerville, SC 29485-

5275 

843-875-1067(H) 
843-760-7586(W) 

E-Mail: 
skramp@sc.rr.com 

 
 

     
6 6884 

7129 
8295 
9576 

 

Seneca 
Greenwood 
Anderson 
Pickens 
 

Larry D. Patten 
Mary 

311 Hillandale Rd. 
Seneca, SC 29672-2112 

864-882-7449 – H 
864-885-1216 – W 

864-710-1317 - Cell 
E-Mail: 

Ldpatten@bellsouth.net 
 

     
7 724 

6891 
6892 

11325 

Columbia 
Orangeburg 
Barnwell 
Lexington 
 

James H. Sansonetti, Jr 
Marsha 

118 Lindbury Circle 
Irmo, SC 29926 

 

803-731-2097-H  
E-Mail:  

sansoj@sc.rr.com 
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DIST. COUNCILS LOCATION DIST. DEPUTY PHONE NO. 

8 1668 
8182 
9745 

10819 
13112 

Greenville 
Mauldin 
Greenville 
Simpsonville 
Greenville 

John C. Robertson 
Sheila 

105 Goldenrain Way 
Simpsonville, SC  29607 

864-967-7183 – H 
E-Mail:   

robertsonjc1@cs.com 
  

 
     

9 704 
6250 
9475 

12472 

Charleston 
James island 
Mt. Pleasant 
Charleston 

John G. Urbanic 
Gerry 

26 Edgewater Alley 
Isle of Palms, SC 29451 

843-886-2591 – H 
843-728-8860 - Pager 

 
E-Mail: ozzieu@att.net 

     
10 6756 

10066 
12268 
12366 

 

Rock Hill 
Lancaster 
York 
Fort Mill 

Richard Pfizenmayer  
Laura  

1309 Hunter Street 
York, SC 29745 

803-628-7966-H 
E-Mail:  

rpfiz@cetlink.net 
 

     
11 3067 

5086 
7531 
8980 

11028 

Georgetown 
Myrtle Beach 
Conway 
Garden City 
Pawley’s Island 

James E. McMahon 
Nancy 

4454 Maypop Trail 
Murrells Inlet, SC  29576 

 

843-357-6138 – H 
E-Mail:  

jmcmahon1@sc.rr.com 
 

 
12 5194 

7122 
8123 
8790 

10867 

Florence 
N. Myrtle Beach 
Hartsville 
Marion/Dillon 
Cheraw 

Francois J. Barcomb, Sr., 
Mary D. 

12138 Strada Amore #2 
Florence, 29501 

843-292-8986 – H 
E-Mail:  

fbarcomb@sc.rr.com 
 

     
13 6726 

6900 
11471 
11991 

Hanahan/Goose Cr. 
The Citadel 
Moncks Corner 
Goose Creek 

Michael J. Sordelet 
Lorie 

191 Fox Chase Dr 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-572-2544 – H 
E-Mail:  

kofcdd13@comcast.net 

     
14 6076 

9184 
9575 

12274 
12995 

Spartanburg 
Taylors 
Spartanburg 
Greer 
Gaffney 

Ron Stanley 
 Linda  

506 Windrow Terrace 
Boiling Springs, SC 29316 

864-578-4395-H 
E-Mail:  

scboxmanole@bellsouth.net 
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PROGRAM DIRECTOR 
Thomas M. Monahon 

Kathy 
2646 Spring Valley Dr. 
Aiken, SC 29803-5840 

803-648-9925 
E-Mail: kmonahon1@mindspring.com 

 
CHURCH/ COMMUNITY 

James E. Martin 
Susan 

8501 Vistavia Rd. 
North Charleston, SC 29406 

843-572-0943-H 
E-Mail: kofc6726gk@aol.com 

 

Joseph L. Schmidt 
Angie 

28 Redglobe Ct. 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 

864-627-1853-H 
E-Mail: schmoe@bellsouth.net 

YOUTH / FREE THROW SQUIRES 
Donald D. Vennergrund 

Doris 
128 Brian Dr. 

Spartanburg, SC 29307 
864-579-2482-H / 864-579-6373-W 

E-Mail: ddvenner@bellsouth.net 
 

Gary Little 
Sandy 

350 Loganberry Cir 
Greenville, SC 29602 

864-244-1051 
gslittle2@juno.com  

COUNCIL FAMILY 
 

Gordon Stevenson Sr. 
Virginia (Ginny) 

314 Gray Fox Lane 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-572-8967-H 
E-Mail: gordon_stevenson@comcast.net 

 
James O. Alford 

Pauline 
212 Southwest Fieldsedge Dr. 

Moore, SC  29369 
864-595-0640 

E-Mail: joapa@juno.com 
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INTER-COUNCIL CHAMPION HOSPITALITY 
Thomas M. Monahon 

Kathy 
2646 Spring Valley Dr. 
Aiken, SC 29803-5840 

803-648-9925 
E-Mail: kmonahon1@mindspring.com 

Robert Tonon 
Carol 

223 Spring Lake Loop 
Simponville, SC 29681 

864-234-7833 
E-Mail: beak105@netzero.com 

VOCATIONS/Keep Christ in Christmas FATHER McGIVNEY GUILD 
Richard A. Gabriel 

Loretta 
755 Hamlet Circle 

Goose Creek, SC 29445 
843-797-6804 

E-Mail: r_gabriel@bellsouth.net 
 

Rev. James Parker 
Mary Alma 

2 Riverdale Drive 
Charleston, SC 29407 

843-572-9454 
 

MEMBERSHIP  RETENTION 
Jack Cavagnaro 

Pat 
15 Teal Lane 

Hilton Head, SC  29926 
843-689-9064 

E-Mail:  cav62489@aol.com 

 Micheal J. Mika 
Dee 

239 Beach City Rd. 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 

843-681-9603 
E-Mail:  mmika2001us@yahoo.com 

BUDGET & FINANCE NEW COUNCIL - DEVELOPMENT 
Richard E. Koehler, PSD 

Linda 
Goose Creek, SC  29445 

843-553-2171 – H 
843-572-3118 – Fax 

E-Mail:  richardk1@comcast.net 

Charles G. Richitelli, PSD 
Betty 

108 East Springs Rd. 
Columbia, SC 29223 

803-788-1582 
E-Mail: BNC@microbyte.net 

PRO-LIFE CHAIR COUPLE HISPANIC DIRECTOR 
James and Barbara (Bobbie) St. Clair 

4261 Rembert Church Rd. 
Dalzell, SC 29040 
803-425-0340-H 

Email: stclair33@bellsouth.net 

Angel J. Lacabe, FDD 
Zoanne 

2008 Gregory Lake Road 
North Augusta, SC  29860 

803-278-2418-H 
E-Mail:  alacabe@comsast.net 
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COMMITTEES 
PUBLIC RELATIONS HEALTH SERVICES  

Paul Barra 
P.O. Box 246 

310 Main Street 
Reidville, SC 29375 

864-486-0540 
E-Mail: barrabarra@charter.net 

Louis U. Pulicicchio, MD 
Evelyn 

6 Wespannee Drive 
Charleston, SC  29407 

843-571-3498 – H 
E-Mail:  LUP3@aol.com 

AWARDS/REPORT FORMS 2004 STATE CONVENTION CHAIRMAN
Raymond W. Hock, SD 

Trudy 
219 Enoree Circle 
Greer, SC  29650 
864-244-8828 – H 

E-Mail:  Ray.trudy-h@prodigy.net 

Robert W. Ficco 
Ronnie 

1057 Holly Road 
Rock Hill, SC  29730 

803-324-0044 – H 
E-MAIL: bobfickc@RHTC.net 

 
STATE BULLETIN/EDITOR  

Stephen T. Dunlap, PSD 
Carol 

113 Duke Lane 
Ladson, SC 29456-3221 

843-553-6493-H 
843-848-8099-FAX 

E-Mail: sdunlap@comcast.net 
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2002 – 2004 2000 – 2002 

Roosevelt Cummings, IPSD 
Virginia 

1215 Pine Street 
Columbia, SC  29204 

803-256-7175 – H 
803-734-2913 – W 

803-734-2925 – Fax 
rsvelt@aol.com 

 

Charles G. Richitelli, PSD 
Betty 

108 East Springs Road 
Columbia, SC  29223 

803-788-1582 – H 
BNC@microbyte.net 

 

1998-2000 1996 – 1998 
Richard E. Koehler, PSD 

Linda 
34 Indigo Lane 

Goose Creek, SC  29445 
843-553-2171 – H 

richardk1@comcast.net 
 

Ronald G. Povero, PSD 
Pauline 

118 East Walnut Circle 
Summerville, SC  29485 

843-873-8581 – H 
spcdreams@earthlink.net 

 
1994-1996 1990 – 1992 

Walter R. Piasio, PSD 
1701 Ocean Ave. 

Apt. 24K 
Asbury Park, NJ 07712 

732-921-2542 – H 
 

Stephen T. Dunlap, PSD 
Carol 

113 Duke Lane 
Ladson, SC  29456-3221 

843-553-6493 – H 
843-747-3888 X235 - W 

sdunlap@comcast.net 
 

1988 – 1990 1987 - 1988 
X. Max Dugas, PSD 

Virginia 
501 Heritage Club Drive 

Greenville, SC 29615 
864-675-0596 

XMAXD@aol.com 
 

George R. (Bob) Mussat, PSD 
Nancy 

226 Scalybark Road 
Summerville, SC 29485 

843-832-6747 – H 
843-832-8526 – W 

bobmussat@msn.com 
1985 - 1987 1982 - 1985 

William C. Russell, PSD 
Jackie 

8 Picadily Circle 
Beaufort, SC  29902 
843-5245-7397 – H  

 

Michael W. Telesco, PSD 
Phyllis 

29 Indigo Lane 
Goose Creek, SC  29445 

843-572-1307-H 
mwt29@bellsouth.net 
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1980 - 1982 1978 - 1980 

 
James P. Nettles, Jr., PSD 

Liz 
204 Loch Lomond Street 
Summerville, SC 29483 

(R) (843) 875-2004 
(B) (843) 830-9996 

(jnettles7@sc.rr.com) 

 
Richard S. Sullivan, Sr., PSD 

Linda 
205 Crestwood Drive 

Aiken, SC  29803-5010 
803-648-5018 – H 

rssullivanpsd@cs.com 
 

1976 - 1978 1971 - 1972 
 

Joseph E. Moran, Jr., PSD 
Martha 

1579 Blaze Lane 
Charleston, SC 29412 

843-795-4770 
 

 
Edward L. Nutter, Jr., PSD 

Marilyn 
5096 Old York Course 
Hollywood, SC  29449 

843-769-0326 

1967 - 1969 1965 -1967 
Walter V. Duane, PSD 

73 Bull Street 
Charleston, SC  29401 

843-883-3111 
 
 

William Kenneth Johnson, PSD 
Martha 

5 Cochran Court 
Charleston, Sc  29407 

843-766-4714 
engineers@soilconsultantsinc.com 

 
 

1961 - 1963  
 

James N. Stedman, PSD 
477 Huger Street 

Charleston, SC  29401 
843-722-2307 
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STATE CEREMONIAL CHAIRMAN 
Michael W. Telesco, PSD 

Phyllis 
29 Indigo Lane 

Goose Creek, SC 29445 
843-572-1307 

mwt29@bellsouth.net 
 

Assistant State Ceremonial Chairman 
Ronald G. Povero, PSD 

Pauline 
843-873-8581 

spcdreams@earthlink.net 
 

CONFERRING OFFICERS 
William Kanapaux, FSS 

843-795-5228 
William Keenan, FDD 

803-469-4208 
Michael Mika, DD 

843-681-9603 
THIRD DEGREE TEAM CAPTAINS 

SC COASTAL TEAM 
Richard Gabriel, SW 

843-797-6804 

SC MIDLANDS TEAM 
William Hartley, FDD 

803-469-8723 
SECOND DEGREE TEAM CAPTAINS 

DISTRICT #1 TEAM DISTRICT #2 TEAM 
Thomas Donnelly 

843-363-5668 
Larry Huff, FDD 

803-494-2894 
DISTRICT #3 TEAM DISTRICT #4 TEAM 

Charles Van Demark, FDD 
843-625-9644 

Thomas M. Monahon, SA 
803-648-9925 

DISTRICT #5 TEAM DISTRICT #8 TEAM 
Steve Kramp, DD (Acting) 

843-875-1067 
Jerry Shamroe, PGK 

864-277-0506 

DISTRICT #9 TEAM DISTRICT #10 TEAM 
Jack Urbanic, DD (Acting) 

843-886-2591 
Richard Gagnon, FDD 

803-548-2432 
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STATE REGION/CHAIRMAN 
Michael W. Telesco, PSD 

29 Indigo Lane 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-572-1307 
 

STATE REGION/VICE CHAIRMAN STATE  REGION/TREASURER 
 

Raymond W. Hock, SD 
219 Enoree Circle 
Greer, SC  29650 

864-244-8828 
 

 
Richard E. Koehler, PSD 

101 Guildford Drive 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-553-2171 

MIDLAND REGION/SECRETARY COASTAL REGION 
 

Richard  Stachelek, FDD 
5 Woodfern  Court 

Columbia, SC 29210 
803-780-7636 

 

 
Cornelius N. Dorsey, FDD 

43 Mroz Lane 
Burton, SC 29902 

843-846-8717 

PEE DEE REGION PIEDMONT REGION 
 

James White, FDD 
4457 Maypop Trail 

Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 
843-650-8776 

 
Donald P. Ricken PGK 

812 Smittys Lane 
Townville, SC 29689 

864-972-9755 

OPERATION HOPE DRIVE 
CHAIRMAN 

PUBLICITY CHAIRMAN 

 
William R. Zimmerman, FDD 

10 Croftstone Court 
Mauldin, SC 39662 

864-297-9543 

 
Gene Janikowski, PGK 

137 Darcy Avenue 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-553-3596 
gtjanikowski@bellsouth.net 
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CHARITIES BOARD CHAIRMAN 
Raymond W. Hock, SD 

Trudy 
219 Enoree Circle 
Greer, SC  29650 
864-244-8828 – H 

E-Mail:  ray.trudy-h@prodigy.net 
 
 

Director Director 
Robert W. Ficco, SS 

Ronnie 
1057 Holly Road 

Rock Hill, SC  29730 
803-324-0044 – H 

E-Mail:  bobfickc@comporium.net 
 

 

Joseph F. Gubeli, ST 
Consuelo 

214 Basswood Avenue 
Summerville, SC  29483-4450 

843-871-2158 – H 
E-Mail:  joegubeli@knology.net 

 
 

Director Director 
Thomas M. Monahon, SA 

Kathy 
2646 Spring Valley Dr. 
Aiken, SC  29803-5840 

803-648-9925 – H 
E-Mail:  kmonahon@groupz.net 

 

Richard A. Gabriel 
Loretta 

755 Hamlet Circle 
Goose Creek, SC  29445 

843-797-6804 – H 
E-Mail: r_gabriel@bellsouth.net 

 
CHARITY DRIVE CHAIRMEN 

Robert W. Ficco, SS 
Ronnie 

1057 Holly Road 
Rock Hill, SC  29730 

803-324-0044 – H 
E-Mail:  bobfickc@comporium.net 

 
 



SOUTH CAROLINA STATE COUNCIL  
COUNCIL OFFICERS 

2005 – 2006 
 

COUNCIL FINANCIAL SECRETARY GRAND KNIGHT 
 

 16 9/14/05 

 
3684 Aiken/ Dist. 4 Jim Loftis Bill Collins 

Msgr. George Lewis Smith 
(CH) 803-648-3684 

2nd & 4th Wednesday – 7:30pm 

Phyllis 
19 Whitemarsh Drive 

Aiken, SC  29803 
803-649-5468 – H 

E-Mail: 
jimphilloftis@gforcecable.com 

Beverly 
2 Spyglass Drive 
Aiken, SC  29803 
803-642-9651 – H 

E-Mail:  bbcollins@earthlink.net 
 

8295 Anderson / Dist. 6 Bruce Hevner Donald Bader 
 

Fr. Francis A. Friend 
1st & 3rd Tuesday 
Church Office, St. 

Joseph Church, Anderson 
 

Rene 
216 Mullberry Ave. 
Anderson, SC 29625 

864-221-5740-H 
E-Mail:  scramblr@charter.net 

Judy 
111 Dandelion Trail 
Anderson, SC 29621 

864-225-5468-H 
E-mail: thebaders@bellsouth.net 

9161 Barnwell/Dist. 4 Gary P. Wills Allen Williams 
 

Rev. Norman F. Rockwood 
1st Wednesday 

Mary Lou 
144 Meadow Lane 

Barnwell, SC 29812 
803-259-1639 – H 

E-Mail: gpwills@bellsouth.net 

 
PO Box 291, Hwy 302 

Wagener, SC 29164 
803-564-5376 – H 

E-Mail: 
awilliams783@bellsouth.net 

5026 Beaufort/ Dist. 1 Roy Spurlock Michael Giese 
 

Michael O’Connor 
(CH) 843-522-3531 
2nd & 4th Thursday 

Melanie 
1101 Beavers Den 

Beaufort, SC  29902 
843-379-7818 – H 

E-Mail: lclegends@hargray.com 

 
2207 Salem Drive East 

Beaufort, SC  29902 
843-524-1982 – H 

E-Mail:  safety@hargrave.com 
12263 Bluffton/ Dist. 1 James Murnane Anthony (Tony) Corso 

 
Cardinal Bernadin 

213 Honey Hill Road 
2nd & 4th Monday 

 
Pat 

20 Lake Somerset Circle 
Bluffton, SC  29909 

843-705-5414  
E-Mail:  jmurname@hargray.com 

 
 

2 Little Johns Retreat 
Bluffton, SC  29910-5705 

843-757-4033 – H 
E-Mail:  tc2@isle.net 

13713 Blythewood/ Dist. 2 Patrick Downing Joseph Gawronski 
 

Transfiguration 
1st & 3rd Wednesday @ 7:00 pm 

Judy 
100 Autumn Run Circle 

Columbia, SC 29229 
803-419-4105 

E-Mail: 
patrickdowning2000@yahoo.com 

Carla 
114 Winding Wood Circle 

Blythewood, SC 29016 
803-714-0617 

E-Mail: gawronski@att.net 
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9672 Camden/ Dist. 2 Mariano T. Mesngon James White 

 
Fr. Bonaventure Brown 
3rd Tuesday – 7:00pm 

 
 

Latecia 
259 Chickadee Lane 
Lugoff, SC  29078 
803-438-4073  – H 
803-422-3429 – W 

E-Mail:  mesngon@earthlink.net 

Sharon 
138 Anderson Circle 
Lugoff, SC  29078 
803-438-7944 – H 
803-424-1620  – W 

E-Mail:  jawhite@richlandone.org 
 

704 Charleston/ Dist. 9 Claude R. Delmas, SR. Steven Vettel 
 

Rev. P.N. Lynch 
(CH) 843-723-9934 
1st & 3rd Wednesday 

 

 
Jewell 

2444 Lantern Street 
Charleston, SC  29414-4819 

843-766-8153 – H 

Jane 
1939 N. Trinity 

Charleston, SC  29407 
843-556-0579 – H 

E-Mail: svettel1@comcast.net 
10334 Charleston/ Dist. 5 Mark S. Kuhn Thomas E. Plichta 

 
St. Joseph’s 

West of the Ashley 
2nd & 4th Wednesday – 7:30pm 

Karen 
61 Norview Drive 

Charleston SC 29407 
(843) 556-4941 H 

E-mail: aakk57@aol.com 
 

Regina 
2920 Sugarbush Way 

Charleston, SC  29414-6718 
834-766-4888 – H 
843-744-7520 - W 

E-mail: tomplichta@comcast.net 
12472 Charleston/ Dist. 9 Peter Schilling William Murphy 

 
Fr. John J. McCarthy 

1st Tuesday. 
3rd Sunday – Officers Meetings 

 
23 Huguenot 

Charleston, SC  29407 
843-556-6328 – H 

 

Terra 
1229 Winchester Drive 
Charleston, SC  29407 

843-766-4780 – H 
E-Mail: btmwm@knology.net 

 
10867 Cheraw/ Dist. 12 Richard Blinkhorn Bill Hebard 

 
Tri-Cities 

4th Thursday – 7:30pm 
(Except Nov. & Dec.) 

 
Frances 

78 Ridge Road 
Cheraw, SC  29520 
843-537-2026 – H 

E-Mail: dickandfran@earthlink.net 

 
606 Diane Drive 

Cheraw, SC  29250 
843-537-5384 – H 

E-Mail:  blindump24@aol.com 
 

6900 The Citadel/ Dist. 13 Edward F. Frederick Budd Winn 
 

1st Monday – 7:30pm 
Joann 

960 Godber Street 
James Island, SC  29412 

843-795-5738 – H 
E-Mail:  efrf@att.net 

 

 
 

121 Moultrie St The Citadel 
Charleston, SC 29409-2731 

843- 
E-Mail:  winnd1@citadel.edu 
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724 Columbia/ Dist. 7 Daniel J. Pratt George O. Hallman, Jr. 

 
 

Bishop John England 
1323 Marion Street 

803-799-8907  
2nd & 4th Wednesday – 7:00pm 

 
Debbie 

1424 Franklin St. 
Columbia, SC 29201 

803-957-1198-H 
E-Mail: djprat_1@netzero.com 

 
Mary 

3625 Coleman Street 
Columbia, SC  29205 

803-252-9196 – H 
E-Mail: geordyh@scottlaw.com 

12554 Columbia/ Dist. 2 Lester W. Johnson David Shinn 
 

St. Joseph’s @ the Church 
3600 Devine Street 

1st & 3rd Thursday – 7:00pm 

 
161 Lynn St. 

West Columbia, SC 29172-2441 
803-755-2736 

E-Mail:  ljohnson90547@sc.rr.com 

Cheri 
8 Camp Creek Drive 

Elgin, SC  29045 
803-419-7383 – H 

E-Mail:  cshinn1@sc.rr.com 
7531 Conway/ Dist. 3 Robert Gagne Daniel Smith 

 
Charles Andrew Smith 

2nd Wednesday – 7:30pm 

 
Catherine 

743 Churchill Downs Drive 
Myrtle Beach, SC  29579 

843-903-4184 
E-Mail: bobcat@sccoast.net 

 

 
Lois 

122 Regency Dr. 
Conway, SC 29526 

843-347-5514-H 
E-Mail: dsmith9941@sc.rr.com 

 
6847 East Columbia/ Dist. 2 James A. Brown, Sr. Robert L. Underwood 

 
Msgr. Martin C. Murphy 

2nd & 4th Thursday – 8:00pm 

Maggie 
1141 Castle Pinckney Rd. 
Columbia, Sc  29223-3428 

803-782-2727 – H 
E-Mail:  jbrown10@sc.rr.com 

Jean 
109 Louthian Way 

Columbia, SC  29016-8330 
803-786-0840 – H 

E-Mail:  
bunderwood@fbjohnston.com 

11645 Edgefield/Ward/ Dist. 4 Sylvester Deao John D. Wight 
 

Jeremiah Donovan 
302 Jeter Street 

PO Box 224 
Edgefield, SC  29824-0224 

4th Tuesday – 7:30pm 

 
287 Country Club Road 

Edgefield, Sc 29824 
803-637-3173 – H 

 

Connie 
501 Buncombe Street 
Edgefield, SC  29824 

803-637-5701 – H 
E-Mail:  wightj@bellsouth.net 

 
12366 Fort Mill/ Dist. 10 Albert G. Aikins, Jr. Ed Griffin 

 
Bishop Dennis J. O’Connell 

2nd Monday 

 
Susan 

12093 Spinnaker Drive 
Tega Cay, SC  297028 

803-548-0728 – H 
 

 
Joyce 

742 Cherry Hills Place 
Rock Hill, SC  29730 

803-325-1497 
Egriffin2@comporium.net 
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5194 Florence/ Dist..12 Donald Bellefeuil Robert L. Cox III 

 
Msgr. Charles D. Wood 
843-665-7681 – (CH) 
2nd Tuesday – 7:30pm 

 
Betty 

4237 Byrnes Blvd. 
Florence, SC 29506 
843-667-6975 – H 

E-Mail:donaldbellefeuil@aol.com 

 
Sue 

1323 Cabrillo Drive 
Florence, SC 29505 

843-661-6057-H 
E-Mail: rlkscox@aol.com 

 
12995 Gaffney /Dist. 14 Dan Creger Charles Conti 

 
Vincent Caggiano Sr. 

Sacred Heart Ch. 
1st Tuesday –7:30pm 

 
 

 
Mary 

320 East Jeffries St 
Gaffney, SC 29340 

864-489-5273 – H 

Jo 
109 North Palma Ct 

Gaffney, SC 29341 
864-488-1665 – H 

E-Mail: jochas619@yahoo.com 
 

8980 Garden City/ Dist. 11 Edward P. Jones Harry Tebelman 
 

St. Michaels 
PO Box 14710 

Surfside Beach, SC  29587 
1st & 3rd Thursday 

 

 
Maureen 

9699 Kings Grant Dr. 
Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 

843-651-6564 
E-Mail: barnrosie@aol.com 

Mary 
2105 N. Berwick Drive 

Surfside Beach, SC 29575 
843-293-6254 

E-Mail:  htebelman@sc.rr.com  
 

3067 Georgetown/ Dist. 11 Wayne Teel Joseph A. Walker 
 

Joseph Miguel Ros, Sr. 
711 Highmarket Street 

Georgetown, SC  29449 
803-546-3067 – (CH) 

2nd Thursday – 7:00pm 
843-846-3067 

 

 
Jan 

2225 Beck Street 
Georgetown, SC  29440 

843-546-3523 - H 
 

 

Christine 
40 Governor Boone Lane 
Georgetown, SC  29440 

843-546-8994 
Email: joswalker5@aol.com 

11991 Goose Creek/ Dist. 13 Gordon Stevenson Sr. Robert Gallagher 
 

Immaculate Conception 
1st & 3rd Thursday – 7:30pm 

 
Virgina 

314 Gray Lane 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-572-8967-H 
E-Mail:  gmsteve4@comcast.net 

 

 
Joyce 

676 Hamlet Circle 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

843-553-7203 – H 
E-Mail:  uscjlg@aol.com 
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1668 Greenville/ Dist. 8 Thomas J. Shamroe Richard J. Rigo 

 
Msgr. Andrew K. Gwynn 

762 Mauldin Road 
864-299-1868 (CH) 

2nd & 4th Thursday – 7:30 PM 
 

 
Wendy 

100 Ferncrest Drive 
Greenville, SC  29605-5906 

864-277-0506 – H 
jshamroe@bellsouth.net 

 

 
943 Fargo Street 

Mauldin, SC 29662 
E-Mail: 

 
 

9745 Greenville/Dist. 8 Carlos Henao Jaime E. Guitierrez 
 

St. Joseph’s  
St. Mary’s Parish  
Activity Center 

Sacred Heart Hall 
3rd Sunday – 6:30 PM  

Maria 
10 Camelback Rd. 

Greenville, SC 29617 
864-246-4840 -  H 
864-275-2508 - W 

E-Mail: pacorita@charter.net 

 
304 Lions Club Road 
Greenville, SC  29617 

864-246-1030 – H 
E-Mail:  

13112 Greenville / Dist. 8 Frank Rodgers Keith Kingren 
 

Msgr. Baum Council  
St. Mary’s Parish  
Activity Center 

Sacred Heart Hall 
2nd Tuesday - 7:00 PM  

 

 
Sandy 

2 Westin St. 
Taylors, SC 29687 
864-268-7934-H 
864-609-4214-W 

E-Mail: frankrogers@catholic.org 

 
Kristi 

2704 East Georgia Road 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 

864-296-5295 – H 
864-609-3567 - W 

E-Mail: Klhome@aol.com 
 

7129 Greenwood/ Dist. 6 Karl Ahlstrom Walter Lordemann 
 

Fr. John B. Adair 
1st Wednesday – Business 

3rd Wednesday – Social 
Our Lady of Lourdes 

Greenwood 

 
Kay 

379 Ridgewood Drive 
Waterloo, SC  293 
864-677-5450 – H 

E-Mail:  
ahlstromkk@netscape.net 

 

 
Darla 

104 Harvest Lane 
Greenwood, SC 29649 

864-943-2260 – H 
E-Mail:  

walterlordemann@eaton.com 
 
 

12274 Greer/ Dist. 14 John Kobylarz Tony Sesny 
 

Blessed Trinity 
901 River Road 
PO Box 1371 

Greer, SC  29651 
2nd Wednesday – 7:30pm 

 

 
Marianne 

7 Nature Court 
Greer, SC 

864-895-8087 – H 
E-Mail: kobylarzj@bellsouth.net 

 

 
Donna 

124 Lake Point Drive 
Taylors, SC  29687 
864-292-1392 – H 

E-Mail: sesny@aol.com 
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6726 Hanahan-G.C./ Dist. 13 Frank D. Mucheck Tim Coston 

 
Donald J. Godfrey 
1st & 3rd Thursday 

 
8548 Vistavia Road 

N. Charleston, SC  29406 
843-764-0719 – H 

E-Mail:  dmuchheck@cchat.com 
 

 
Erin 

1203 Spring Hill Road 
Hanahan, SC 29406 
843-797-1131 – H 

E-Mail: costont@knology.net 
8123 Hartsville/ Dist. 12 David Gorney Paul Casillo 

 
Fr. Louis R. Williamson 

2nd Sunday – 7:00pm 

 
833 Hillcrest Rd. 

Hartsville, SC 29550 
843-383-9195 – H 

E-Mail: dave.gorney@sonoco.com 
 

 
Mickey 

1403 Ballentine Avenue 
Hartsville, SC 29550 

843-383-2772 – H 
E-Mail:ppcasco@adelphia.net 

7289 Hilton Head/ Dist. 1 James Fichtenkort Tom Donnelly 
 

Raymond C. Bennett 
3rd Monday & 1st Saturday 

 
 

 
Paula 

12 Wild Laurel Lane 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 

843-342-3997 – H 
E-Mail:  jamesfich@aol.com 

 
Kathy 

40 Willow Oak Road W. 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29928 

843-363-5668 – H 
E-Mail:  tkdonnelly@hargray.com 

10668 Hilton Head/ Dist. 1 Carl Fenstermaker Harold Wieland 
 

Thomas D. Reilley, Sr. 
1st & 3rd Monday 

 
Barbara 

2 Button Bush Ct. 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 

843-689-5587 – H 
E-Mail:  dutchmancarl@aol.com 

 

 
Annie 

5 Camellia Street 
Hilton Head Island, SC  29928 

843-842-8544 – H 
E-Mail: halwiel@aol.com 

 
6892 Irmo/ Dist. 7 David E. Hebda Dennis Jones 

 
Father Frederick H. Suggs 

1st Tuesday – Officers 
2nd Monday – Regular Meeting 

 
409 Saddlebrooke Road 
Lexington, SC  29072 

803-951-2188 – H 
803-312-5811– Cell 

E-Mail:  dehebda@aol.com 
 

Carolyn 
114 Nut Tree Court 

Lexington, SC 29072 
803-808-7196 – H 
803-736-7377 – W 

E-Mail  chazton@netzero.net 

6250 James Island/ Dist. 9 Edward Defourneau, Jr. Mark Hollifield 
 

Pope John XXIII 
1061 Folly 

1st & 3rd Thursday 

 
Viola 

1343 Freer Street 
Charleston, SC  29412 

843-795-5499 

Teedo 
929 Regatta Rd 

Charleston, SC  29412 
843-795-8022– H 

E-Mail: mhollifi@bellsouth.net 
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10066 Lancaster/ Dist. 10 James Zaloudek Gene Clements 

 
Christ Our King 
Lancaster, SC 

1st Tuesday 

 
306 Arrowwood Avenue 

Lancaster, SC  29720 
803-286-4678 – H 

: 

Carolyn 
2025 Newberry Road 

Winnsboro, SC  29180 
803-635-9934 – H 

E-Mail:  genencarol@infoave.net 
 

11325 Lexington/ Dist. 7 Mark R. Eskew Bart Denoyior 
 

Corpus Christi 
1st & 3rd Thursday 

 
Mildred 

109 Cregan Street 
Lexington, SC  29072 

803-996-9246 – H 
E-Mail: marksq@alltel.net 

Judy 
3301 Sweet Springs Drive 

Lexington, SC  29072 
803-356-1239 – H 

E-Mail: 
bjdenoyior@peoplepc.com 

8790 Marion/Dillon/ Dist. 12 Edward J. Walsh Robert E. Clark 
 

Rev. A. A. Plikunas 
2nd Monday  

 
 
 
 

 
PO Box 1389 

Dillon, SC  29536 
843-245-4512 – H 

E-Mail: ej.walsh@us.army.mil 
 

 
 

206 Browns Creek Road. 
Latta, SC 29565 
843-752-5946-H 

rcwolf523@att.net 
 

8182 Mauldin/ Dist. 8 Robert C. Cooper, Jr. Jeffrey T. Cerreta 
 

George L. Gagnon 
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton  

Social Hall 
2nd & 4th Thursday – 7:30 PM 

 

 
Lyndsie 

10 Middlecreek Way 
Greenville, SC  29607-6022 

864-288-3154 – H 
E-Mail: COOPSTROOP@aol.com 

 
 

21 Equestrian Court 
Simpsonville, SC 29680-2228 

864-228-2674 – H 
 

E-Mail:  
Jeff.cerreta@firstsummitmortgage

.com 
11471 Moncks Corner/ Dist. 13 Dave E. Thomas Thierry Longueville 

 
Our Lady of the Lake 

1st & 2nd Monday 
 
 
 

Shirley 
110 Reardon St. 

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 
843-899-4773 – H 

E-Mail:  
dsthomas@homexprressway.net 

 
1322 Dennis Blvd. 

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 
843- – H 

E-Mail: tlongueville@fmbsc.com 
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9475 Mt. Pleasant/ Dist. 9 Thomas L. Kelly Neil Whitman 

 
Rev. John L. McLauglin 

PO Box 1292 
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29465 

1st Monday & 3rd Thursday – 
7:30pm 

 

 
Patricia 

1204 Old Course Lane 
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29466-5180 

843-884-1660 – H 
E-Mail: tkellyinsc@aol.com 

 

1167 Waterfront Drive 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 

843-856-5034-H 
E-Mail: ngwhitman@yahoo.com 

 

5086 Myrtle Beach/ Dist. 3 Paul G. Martin William Ojendyk 
 

Fr. Anthony Montisinos 
1st & 3rd Monday 

Judith 
7700 Poscher Ave., No. 1108 

Myrtle Beach, SC  29572 
843-692-0214 – H 

 

Sheila 
1600 Sedgefield Drive 

Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 
843-650-8917-H 

E-Mail: 
bojendyk5086@hotmail.com 

7062 North Augusta/ Dist. 4 George Conaughton Gerald Shanahan 
 

Fr. Joseph J. Murphy 
2nd Thursday – 7:30 pm 

201 White Hall Rd. 
North Augusta, SC 29841 

 
Kathy 

1904 White Pine Drive 
N. Augusta, SC  29841 

803-279-3030 – H 
E-Mail: georgecsc@bellsouth.net 

 
Becky 

1021 McKenzie Street 
N. Augusta, SC 29841 

803-279-7057-H 
E-Mail: jerrysha34@bellsouth.net 

8900 N. Charleston/ Dist. 5 Randy Devore Donald R. Cronin 
 

Fr. Ronald P. Anderson 
2nd Thursday – 7:30pm 

 
4977 Popperdam Creek Drive 

Charleston SC 29418-3252 
(843) 767-2478 H 

E-mail: RDEV606@cs.com 
  

Gloria 
8132 Waltham Road 

N. Charleston SC 29406-9788 
(843) 553-8844 H 

E-mail: sccronins@knology.net 
 

7122 N. Myrtle Beach/ Dist. 3 Eugene Watson Joseph Meo 
 

Father Peter Berberick 
2nd Wednesday – 7:00pm 

 
PO Box 212 

Longs, SC  29568 
843-399-0663 – H 

 

 
Anna Marie 

2 Lakeview Court SW 
Carolina Shores, NC 28467 

910-579-5845 – H 
E-Mail:  

joemeo@mindspring.com 
6891 Orangeburg/ Dist. 7 Michael E. Bombard Ernest Trautman 

 
Edisto 

2nd & 4th Thursday – 7:30pm 

 
1687 Park Street 

Orangeburg, SC  29115 
803-268-4206 – H 

mbombard@orbgdpu.com 

Julia 
1490 Binnicken Bridge Road 

Cope, SC 29038 
803-534-5959 – H 

803-707-8549 – Cell 
E-Mail: erniet@peoplepc.com 
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11028 Pawleys Island/ Dist. 11 Joe Lazzara Skip Reilly 

 
Precious Blood of Christ 

1st & 3rd Thursday 
 

Marlene 
121 Ellington Lane 

Pawley’s Island, SC 29585 
843-235-2079 

Email  Beachbums@sc.rr.com 

Shirley 
72 Old Pointe Road 

Pawley’s Island, SC 29585 
843-237-9917 

E-mail: skipshirley@aol.com 
9576 Pickens/DIST. 6 Cecil M. Hitchcock, III John Villano 

Peter T. Villano Sr. 
2nd & 4th Wednesday 

Church Office, Holy Cross 
Church, Pickens 

 
 

Janice 
341 Little Crowe Creek Rd. 

Pickens, SC 29671 
864-868-2434-H 

E-Mail: cmhjmh@bellsouth.net 

Angie 
605 Hampton Road 

Liberty, SC 29657-9295 
864.878.2791– H 

E-Mail: john.villano@charter.net 
 

6756 Rock Hill/ Dist. 10 Keith Klawes Larry Facelli 
 

Oratory 
2nd Monday & 4th Tuesday 

 
 
 

 
Eileen 

2099 Cardinal Hills Drive 
Rock Hill, SC  29732 

803-329-1790 – H 
 

 
Pat 

605 Ferndale Drive 
Rock Hill, SC 29730 

803-366-4069-H 

6884 Seneca/ Dist. 6 Rheal Desrochers Steve G. Maxie 
Fr. Thomas Tierney 

1st Thursday 7:00pm – Bus. 
3rd Thursday 6:30pm Social 

Council Home 
112 E. North Second Street 

P.O. Box 725 
Seneca, SC 29679 

 
Roberta 

14 Keepers Lantern Drive 
Salem, SC  29676 
864-944-0027 – H 

E-mail: rheal4@bellsouth.net 

 
Tracy 

P.O. Box 994 
Seneca, SC 29679-0994 

864.972.9421 
E-Mail:  maxie1959@msn.com 

 
10819 Simpsonville/ Dist. 8 Dan Cattaruzza William D. Leverette 

 
Rev. Paul D. O’Toole 
St. Mary Magdalene’s 

Social Hall  
1st & 3rd Monday – 7:30 PM  

 
112 Briarwood Drive 

Simpsonville, SC  29681 
864-967-4430 – H 

E-Mail: delugano@aol.com 
 

 
Germaine 

104 Amberwood Lane 
Mauldin, S.C. 29662  
864-297-8411 – H 

E-Mail: autospecial@quixnet.net 
6076 Spartanburg/ Dist. 14 Robert C. Fay Steve Cubra 

 
Fr. Maurice R. Daly 

PO Box 762 
Spartanburg, SC  29304 

1st Thursday 

 
Marge 

387 Wannamaker Drive 
Spartanburg, SC  29302 

864-583-3253 – H 
 

 
Debbie 

103 Rainbow Park Drive 
Boiling Springs, SC 29316 

864-431-2949 
E-Mail: scubra@chater.net 
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9575 Spartanburg/ Dist. 14 James Riccio, Sr. Joe Santaniello 

 
Mary Queen of Peace 

P. O. Box 170982 
Spartanburg, SC 29301 

1st Monday 

 
Ann 

4652 Schirra Court 
Spartanburg, SC  29301 

864-574-5463 – H 

Maureen 
533 Cambridge Drive 

Spartanburg, SC 29301 
864/949-0720 

E-Mail: SantanielloJ@stcsc.edu 
6629 Summerville/ Dist. 5 Charles E. Lichtenberger John Dupont 
Msgr. Richard C. Madden 

PO Box 2747  
Summerville, SC  29484 

843-871-6363 – (Council) 
2nd & 4th Tuesday – 8:00pm 

Lorraine 
118 St. Audry Street 

Summerville, SC  29485 
843-875-9492 – H 

E-Mail: lich12@juno.com 

   
146 Linwood Lane 

Summerville, SC 29483-4327 
843-873-3232 H 

E-mail: JDupont833@aol.com 
11910 Summerville/ Dist. 5 Lucian (Don) Boissonneault David Griffard 

 
Rev. David J. Shiller 

2rd & 3th Thursday – 7:30pm 
 
 
 

Sandy 
259 Gaines Circle 

Cottageville SC 29435 
(843) 835-3683 – H 

E-mail: donb2642@lowcountry.com 
 

Paula 
25982 Augusta Highway 

Ridgeville, SC 29472-3062 
843-835-8730 – H 

E-mail: 
Griffard@lowcountry.com 

2207 Sumter/ Dist. 2 James C. Kaczmarczyk Dave Spuck 
 

Bishop Northrop 
2nd & 4th Thursday – 7:30pm 

PO Box 1335 
Sumter, SC 29151-1335 

 

Colleen 
15 Parish Street 

Sumter, SC  29150-2526 
803-773-3154 – H 

E-Mail:  jkaczmarczyk@sc.rr.com 
 

Patricia 
200 Hidden Bay Drive 

Sumter, SC  29154 
803-469-3654 – H 

E-Mail:  dspuck@sc.rr.com 
 

9184 Taylors/ Dist. 14 Jack Mesker Louis Beck 
 

Prince of Peace Foothills 
2nd & 4th Thursday – 7:30pm 

Sharon 
925 Medora Drive 
Greer, SC  29650 
864-801-8954 – H 

E-Mail: ajmesker@charter.net 
 

Sissie 
219 W. Silverleaf Street 

Greer, SC 29650 
864-268-4796 – H 

E-Mail: louis@qsinc.com 
 

8502 Walterboro/ Dist. 5 Thomas R. Straub Ron Taylor 
 

Fr. Brian Martin 
3rd Sunday – 3:00pm 

 
Kathy 

7471 Pleasant Grove Road 
Round O, SC  29474 
843-538-4806 – H 

E-Mail:  trs251@lowcountry.com 
 

 

 
Claire 

203 Bama Rd. 
Cottageville SC 29435 

(843) 835-2482 H 
E-mail 

rtaylor421@lowcountry.com 
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12268 York/ Dist. 10 Scott A. Kummer James Ramere 
 

Divine Savior 
2nd Wednesday 

 
123 Pine Lake Drive 

Clover, SC  29710-9697 
803-322-0770 – H 

 

Donna 
200 Education Lane 

York, SC 29745 
803-628-1562-H 
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District Master 
Richard E. “Dick”  Koehler, PSD 

Linda 
101 Guildford Drive 

Goose Creek, South Carolina 29445-7062 
843-553-2171 

richardk1@comcast.net 
District Marshal Aid to the Master 

Cornelius “Nick” Dorsey 
Maggie 

3 Mroz Lane 
Burton, SC 29902 
(H) 843-846-8717 

cndorsey@earthlink.net 
 

Joseph F. Gubeli 
Consuelo 

214 Basswood Avenue 
Summerville, SC 

(H) 843-871-2158  (F) 843- 871-7252 
joegubeli@knology.net 

 
District Program Director District Friar 

Ronald Syder 
Anne 

122 Essex Avenue 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 

(H) 843-797-2272 
etcs30@aol.com 

 

Rev. Msgr. Joseph R. Roth, D.D. 
Vicar General 
P.O. Box 818 

Charleston, SC 29402 
(H) 843-853-2130 

cathedral@catholic-doc.org 
 

 
Regional Marshals 

William R. Zimmerman 
Lori 

10 Croftstone Court 
Mauldin, SC 29662 
(H) 864-297-9543 

toolrep@charter.net 
 

John N. Giardino 
Ernestine 

109 Black River Road 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29588-7413 

(H) 843-650-9837 
mummer109@aol.com 

 
Richard Stachelek 

Betsy 
5 Woodfern Court 

Columbia, SC 29210 
(H) 803-781-7636  (W) 803-917-5566 

stachelekb@sc.rr.com 
 

Robert W. Fico 
Ronnie 

1057 Holly Road 
Rock Hill, SC 29730 

(H) 803-324-0044 
bobfickc@rhtc.net 

 
John A Connerty 

Dot 
111 Pelican Lane 

Summerville, SC 29485 
hloch@aol.com 
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Vice Supreme Master 

Frank X. Scandone, PSD, FM 
Nancy 

2043 Pine Ranch Drive 
Navane, FL 32566-2952 

(H) 850-936-9110  (F) 850-936-9182 
fxsu@mchis.com 

 
Supreme Master 
Joseph P. Schultz  

Nancy 
344 Camino Parque 

Oceanside, CA 92057-7334 
(H) 760-757-3645 

(FAX) 760-757-3645 
(E-Mail) schultzip@aol.com 

 
Supreme Secretary 

Charles H. Foos 
Knights of Columbus 
One Columbus Plaza 

New Haven, CT 06510-3326 
(W) 203-752-4000 
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Former Masters of South Carolina 

1998 – 2002 1994 – 1998 
Ronald G. Povero, PSD, FM 

Pauline 
118 E. Walnut Circle 

Summerville, SC 29485-7834 
(H) 843- 873-8581  (F) 843-873-8581 

spcdreams@earthlink.net 
 

Stephen T. Dunlap, PSD, FM 
Carol 

113 Duke Lane 
Ladson, SC 29456-3221 

(H) 843-553-6493  (W) 843-744-1686 
sdunlap@comcast.net 

 
1990 – 1994 1988 - 1990 

William C. Russell, PSD, FM 
Jackie 

8 Picadilly Circle 
Beaufort, SC 29902 
(H) 843-524-7397 

Richard S. Sullivan, Sr., PSD, FM 
Linda 

205 Crestwood Drive, S.E. 
Aiken, SC 29803-6108 

(H) 803-648-5018 
1984 – 1988 1976 – 1980 

James P. Nettles, PSD, FM 
Liz 

204 Loch Lomond Street 
Summerville, SC 29483 

(R) (843) 875-2004 
(B) (843) 830-9996 

(jnettles7@sc.rr.com) 

Michael W. Telesco, PSD, FM 
District Advisor 

Phyllis 
29 Indigo Lane 

Goose Creek, SC 29445 
(H) 843-572-1307 

mwt29@bellsouth.net 
 

DECEASED FORMER MASTERS 
1950-1954 Arthur E. Anderson 

1954-1958 Judge William P. Donelan 
1958-1962 Francis B. Kerr 

1962-1966 Joseph J. Monahon 
1966-1970 Daniel J. Sullivan 

1970-1974 Ross C. Toscano, MD, PSD 
1974-1976 Matthew J. Oliver 
1980 -1984 Robert M. Bissey 

 
DECEASED FORMER DISTRICT FRIARS 

Monsignor John L. Manning 
Monsignor George Lewis Smith 
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Assembly Faithful Navigator Comptroller 

Aiken  -  1074 Ernest T. Cvikl William G. Collins, Jr. 
Msgr. George Lewis Smith Assy.

1003 Spaulding Drive 
Aiken, SC 29801 

803-648-3684 
3rd Wednesday 

Rita 
30 Inter Lachen Court 
Aiken, SC 29803-7737 

(H) 803-649-3586 
ecvikl@bellsouth.net 

 

Beverly 
2 Spyglass Drive 
Aiken, SC 29803 
(H) 803-642-9651 

bbcollins@earthlink.net 
 

Beaufort  -  1447 Harold Hirschmann Stephen Mendoza, Jr. 
Albert A. Faase Assy. 

P.O. Box 241 
Beaufort, SC 29901 

843-522-3531 
1st Thursday 

Anne 
137 Chowan Creek Bluff 

Beaufort, SC 29907 
(H) 843-553-2057 
appseubft@islc.net 

 

Mae 
3023 mink Point Blvd 

Burton, SC 29902-5827 
(H) 843-525-6243 

Charleston  -  1071 Harrison Washington, Jr. Donald R. Blevins 
Rev. P.N. Lynch Assy. 

P.O. Box 567 
Charleston, SC 29402 

843-723-9934 
3rd Wednesday  - Odd Months 

Curlie 
4328 Evanston Blvd. 

Charleston, SC 29418-5773 
(H) 843-552-5611 
harrwsh@aol.com 

 

Beverly 
874 Regatta Road 

Charleston, SC 29412 
(H) 843-795-2883 

 

Columbia  -  1072 Francis R. Dudley James Sansonetti, Jr. 
Bishop John England Assy. 

Columbia, SC 29201 
803-799-8907 

3rd Wednesday-except Jul & Aug

Harriet 
100 Finsbury Court 

Columbia, SC 29212 
(H) 803-781-0706 
fdudley1@sc.rr.com 

Marsha 
118 Linsbury Circle 
Columbia, SC 29210 

(H) 803-731-2097 
(W) 803-361-1801 
sansoj@sc.rr.com 

East Columbia  -  2902 Nicholas Linenberger, Jr. James E. Brown, Sr. 
Joseph Cardinal Bernadin Assy 

PO Box 4112 
Columbia, SC 29240-4212 

 

Sharon 
1852 Smyma Road 

Elgin, SC 29045 
(H) 803-438-0973 

nlinenberger@sc.rr.com 

Maggie 
1141 Castle Pinckney Road 

Columbia, SC 29223 
(H) 803-903-4148 

jbrown10@sc.rr.com 
Florence  -  1574 Francois J. Barcomb, Sr. Donald E. Bellefeuil 

Msgr. Charles D. Wood Assy. 
Florence, SC 29501 

843-665-7681 
4th Monday 

Mary 
1238 Strada Amore #2 

Florence, SC 29501 
(H) 843-601-3405 
fbarcomb@sc.rr.com 

Betty 
4237 Byrnes Blvd. 
Florence, SC 29506 
(H) 843-667-6975 

donaldbellefeuil@aol.com 
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Assembly Faithful Navigator Comptroller 

Garden City  -  2107 Al Salemme John H. Luse 
Grand Strand Assy. 

P.O. Box 14710 
Surfside Beach, SC 29578 

4th Thursday 

Helen 
1692 tradition Club Drive 
Pawleys Island, SC 29585 

(H) 843-235-2639 
hasalemme@yahoo.com 

 

Carol 
4440 Misty Lane 

Myrtle Beach, SC 29588 
(H) 843-236-3774 

cmandjhl@aol.com 

Greenville  -  1073 James A. Curtin, Jr. Thomas J. Shamroe 
Msgr. Charles J. Baum Assy. 

762 Mauldin Road 
Greenville, SC 29607 

864-299-1868 
1st Thursday 

 
104 Galerie Drive 
Easley, SC 29642 
(H) 864-269-0882 

jakecurtin@hotmail.com 
 

Wendy 
100 Ferncrest Drive 

Greenville, SC 29605 
(H) 864-277-0506 

(W) 864-295-9970 ext 205 
jshamroe@bellsouth.net 

Hilton Head  -  2280 John Cavagnaro Robert Killenberger 
Hilton Head Assy. 

Hilton Head Island, SC 29926 
3rd Thursday 

Pat 
15 Teel Lane 

Hilton Head Is, SC 29928 
H - 843-689-9064 

cav62489@aol.com 
 

Eileen 
159 Oak Forest Drive 

Bluffton, SC 29910 
843-760-3622 

bigoothhi@hargray.com 

Lexington  -  2655 Joseph C. Puder, III Anthony Scribellito 
Mother Teresa Assy. 

Lexington, SC 
 

139 Stoneridge Road 
Leesville, SC 29070 
(H) 803-532-2798 
pudele@juno.com 

 
182 Corner Stone Lane 
Lexington, SC 29073 

(H) 803-359-9663  

Myrtle Beach  -  1799 Demitre “Jim” Cassis Franklin Patrick 
San Miguel Assy. 

P.O. Box 1257 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 

3rd Tuesday 

Julie 
5344 Peachtree Road B-2 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29588 

(H) 843-424-9006 
dcassis@scoast.net 

 

808 48th Ave No. Ext 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 

(H) 843-449-9574 

N. Myrtle Beach  -  2431 Albert E. Jaccard Robert M. Conley 
Our Lady Star of the Sea Assy. 

N. Myrtle Beach, SC 29582 
4th Thursday 

 
1005 Handy Street 

N. Myrtle Beach, SC 29568 
(H) 843-272-77540  

 
PO Box 2366 

N. Myrtle Beach, SC 29568 
(H) 843-272-5172 

 



Fourth Degree Assemblies 
South Carolina District - DeSoto Province 

2004 - 2005 

 32 9/14/05 
 

 
 
 

Assembly Faithful Navigator Comptroller 
Rock Hill  -  2108 Michael Radl John Dugas 

Fr. Henry Tevlin Assy. 
P.O. Box 10590 

Rock Hill, SC 29730 
St. Anne or SK's Knights home 

Helen 
2823 Arrowwood Ln. 
Rock Hill, SC 29732 

(H) 803-324-8297 
bigmike@cetlink.net 

 

 
480 St. George Rd. 
Fort Mill, SC 29708 
(H) 803-396-7901 

Cajun15@comporium.net 
 

Seneca  -  1933 Charles G. Lupinski Donald P. Ricken 
Fr. Isaac Hecker Assy. 

P.O. Box 1507 
Clemson, SC 29633 

1st Tuesday - except Jul & Aug 

Mary 
216 W. Harper Ridge Road 

Seneca, SC 29678 
(H) 864-985-1250 

 

Marilyn 
812 Smitty’s Lane 

Townville, SC 29689 
(H) 864-972-9755 
lyndon@nuvox.net 

Simpsonville  -  2890 John C. Robertson William R. Zimmerman 
Holy Spirit Assy. 

 
Sheila 

105 Goldenrain Way 
Simpsonville, SC 29680 

(H) 864-967-7183 
robertsonjc@cs.com 

Lori 
10 Croftstone Court 
Mauldin, SC 29662 
(H) 864-297-9543 

toolrep@charter.net 
Spartanburg  -  1655 Frank Tenberge Robert E. Brennan 

Fr. Maurice R. Daly Assy. 
St. Paul's Parish Center 

161 N. Dean Street 
Spartanburg, SC 29302 

864-582-0674 
2nd Tuesday 

Annelies 
194 Jarvis Road 

Inman, SC 29349 
(H) 864-472-0936 

franktenberge@quixnet.net 

 
444 Rambling Rose Way 

Moore, SC 29369 
(H) 864-574-6992 
Rbren8@aol.com 

 
Summerville  -  1900 Thomas E. Gasparich Gregory M. Seltzer, PFN 

Msgr. Richard C. Madden Assy. 
P.O. Box 1571 

Summerville, SC  29483 
843-871-6363 
2nd Wednesday 

Debbie 
1414 Dennis Blvd 

Moncks Corner, SC 29461 
(H) 843- 

tgasparich@scana.com 
 

Barbara 
205 Eagle Drive 

Summerville, SC 29485 
(H) 843-871-5808 

gseltzer@knology.net 
 

Sumter  -  1714 Anthony M. Coyne Larry E. Huff 
Bishop Henry P. Northrop Assy. 

P.O. Box 1335 
Sumter, SC 29151 

803-469-0138 
3rd Thursday 

Linda 
805 Gordonia Drive 
Sumter, SC 29150 
(H) 803-469-0736 
acoyne@sc.rr.com 

 

Lita 
4291 S. Lake Cherryvale Dr 

Sumter, SC 29154 
(H) 803-494-2894 

LHuff12975@aol.com 
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Assembly Faithful Navigator Comptroller 

Taylors  -  2502 Charles Rohling Steven Maltby 
Holy Family Assy. 

1265 Brushy Creek Road 
Taylors, SC 29687 

Donna 
5 E. Fieldsparrow Ct #A 

Greenville, SC 29615 
(H) 864-827-0388 
cir824@aol.com 

 

 
117 Wild Dogwood Way 

Greenville, SC 29605 
864-354-5720  
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YOUR SOUTH CAROLINA 
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS INSURANCE AGENTS 

 

   Stephen T. Dunlap               John F. Malin, FICF 
113 Duke Lane                                                     2242 Arabian Lane 

            Ladson, SC 29456                                                   York, SC 29745 
       (O) 843-553-6493 © 224-7263                                   (O)803-684-9909 © 325-4733 
           sdunlap@comcast.net                                             john.malin@kofc.org 
      704, 6250, 6629, 10334, 12472                              6076,6756,9184,9575,10666,12268, 

                                                          12774,12995,12366 
 

     John P. Brazukas                  Brian Gabel 
           405 Cambridge Cir. Unit B-8                                            102 Fire Stone Ct. 
             Murrells Inlet, SC 29576                                             Summerville, SC 29483 
                   843-651-1009                                                                843-871-2371 

john.brazukas@kofc.org                                                brian.gabel@kofc.org 
3067,5086,7122,7531,8980,11028                              6726, 8900, 9475, 11471, 11910,  
         11991 

 

       Mike Hall 
 411 Aiken Hunt Circle 
 Columbia, SC 29223 
 (O) 803-736-6240 
hallm@aol.com, Michael.hall@kofc.org 
724, 2207, 5194, 6847, 8123, 8790, 9672 
  1087, 12554 

To find out about Field Agent opportunities in the following areas contact the South 
Carolina General Agent. 

Robert Boni, 121 Dover Ct., Goose Creek, SC 29445 
843-824-5632 / robert.boni@kofc.org 


